

W.P(C)No. 410 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.410/2001(For Preliminary Hearing)

KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. FS Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Dubhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice returnable on 17.10.2001. Notice shall also go to the learned Attorney General. Dasti is permitted in addition.

To be listed as item No.1 on 17.10.2001 before a Bench consisting of Hon'ble Kirpal and Ashok Bhan, JJ.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master