

:
W.P(C)No. 410 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.410/2001

KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Mr. Sameer Parekh,
Mr. Rohit Alex and Mr. Subhash Sharma,
Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The learned Attorney General states that a Cabinet Note is being prepared for appropriate decision to be taken and he is hopeful that the decision will be taken within two months. Adjourned to 19th March, 2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER